Arrestee Name

EPPARD, LORI ANN
SLEEME, NEIL DOUGLAS

AIGNER, GREGORY LOUIS

AIGNER, GREGORY LOUIS

AIGNER, GREGORY LOUIS

THOMPSON, MELISSA LYNN
MILLS, MATTHEW ANTHONY
RUSHMORE

Morris, Shawna Marie
GHOLSON, ANTOINE TERRELL
GHOLSON, ANTOINE TERRELL
ABLE, CHARLES LEE
SIMONSON, MICHAEL
EVERETT, Jr

RUIZ, JESSICA

Farmer, Desiree Shannon
SHAW, JOHNNY JOHATHAN

HUGHES, MONICA MARIA

SESSUMS, JACQUELINE
MELISSA

SESSUMS, JACQUELINE
MELISSA
RUDD, KEITH RISHAWN

Age at Arrest
68

51

50

50

50

48

46

46

45

45

42

40

39

38

37

36

36

36

35

COLONIAL HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT
WEEKLY ARREST REPORT
SEPTEMBER 09-15, 2024

Case Number

2024-00010406

2024-00010406

2024-00010406

2024-00018232

2024-00018115

2022-00014306

2024-00008175

2024-00018224

2024-00012132

2024-00012132

Jurisdiction of e
Statute Description

Arrestee
STAUNTON FAIL TO APPEAR
PROBATION
POWHATAN
VIOLATION
POSS CONTROLLED
PETERSBURG
SUBSTANCE
POSS CONTROLLED
PETERSBURG
SUBSTANCE
POSS CONTROLLED
PETERSBURG
SUBSTANCE
SOUTH PROBATION
CHESTERFIELD VIOLATION

COLONIAL HEIGHTS = FAIL TO PAY FINES

TRESPASS :
PETERSBURG
GENERAL
South Chesterfield DRIVING UNDER
INFLUENCE

South Chesterfield LARCENY : PETIT

COLONIAL HEIGHTS = FAILTO APPEAR

PETERSBURG FAIL TO PAY FINES
PROBATION
PETERSBURG
VIOLATION

COLONIAL HEIGHTS = ENDANGER CHILD

SOUTH
CHESTERFIELD
SOUTH
CHESTERFIELD

FAIL TO APPEAR
Theft From Building

DISP OF MATERIAL

COLONIAL HEIGHTS
ON PRIVATE PR

COLONIAL HEIGHTs AHLOW KITORUNA
LARGE

COLONIAL HEIGHTS = FAILTO APPEAR



RUDD, KEITH RISHAWN
COLES, DEQUAN MONTREL
DUNLAP, BRYSON JENNINGS,
Il

DUNLAP, BRYSON JENNINGS,
Il

WYATT, LINDSAY NICOLE
HUNNEL, TAYLOR BRIANNE
SCOTT, SHALAKA MARDINA
HUNNEL, DILLION JAMES
NEAL, DONIVAN

NEAL, DONIVAN

NEAL, DONIVAN

NEAL, DONIVAN

NEAL, DONIVAN

WILLIAMS, MIKEY JERMAINE
SCOTT, CHLOE LILLIAN
MICHELLE

ANSONG, CLAUDIA A

ANSONG, CLAUDIA A
MCCRAY, NEVAEH ZYLAH

MCCRAY, NEVAEH ZYLAH

Farmer, Isaiah Joseph

Farmer, Isaiah Joseph

JONES, NYEESA MARIANELLA

KOROMA, EDWINA AMINATA

35

34

33

33

29

23

23

21

21

21

21

21

21

20

19

19
19

18

18

18

18

18

18

2024-00018043

2024-00015447

2024-00015447

2024-00018042

2024-00018042

2024-00018042

2024-00018042

2024-00018042

2024-00018389
2024-00018391

2024-00017716

2024-00017716

2024-00008175

2024-00008175

2024-00018389

2024-00018389

COLONIAL HEIGHTS =~ FAILTO APPEAR

PROBATION
SUTHERLAND
VIOLATION
CHESTER FAIL TO APPEAR
CHESTER FAIL TO APPEAR
Skip
GOOCHLAND Scanning/Altering
Price Tags
CHESTER THEFT OF ANIMAL
PETERSBURG FAIL TO APPEAR
RICHMOND THEFT OF ANIMAL
NORTH Aggravated
CHESTERFIELD malicious wounding
NORTH USE OF FIREARM /
CHESTERFIELD COMMIT FELONY
NORTH SHOOTING FROM
CHESTERFIELD MOVING VEHICLE
NORTH RECKLESSLY HANDLE
CHESTERFIELD FIREARM
SELL, GIVE OR
NORTH DISTRIBUTE NOT

CHESTERFIELD MORE THAN 1 0z

OF MARIJUANA

NEWPORT NEWS FAIL TO APPEAR

COLONIAL HEIGHTS = FAILTO APPEAR

ALEXANDRIA Shoplifting
ALEXANDRIA Shoplifting
SOUTH LARCENY :
SHOPLIFTING
CHESTERFIELD UNDER $1000
SOUTH FALSELY ID SELF TO
CHESTERFIELD POLICE OFFICER
SEXUAL ASSAULT
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
AGGRAVATED

COLONIAL HEIGHTS SODOMY FORCIBLE
MANASSAS Shoplifting

ALEXANDRIA Shoplifting



KOROMA, EDWINA AMINATA

18
KOROMA, EDWINA AMINATA 18
JONES, NYEESA MARIANELLA 18
Ashley, Roy Benion, I 18

Total Records

2024-00018391

2024-00018391

2024-00018391

2024-00018454

ALEXANDRIA Shoplifting
ALEXANDRIA ILL POSS ALCOHOL
MANASSAS Shoplifting
Clyo DRUNK IN PUBLIC
46

Analyst Note: Arrest Report data was pulled from information entered into Tyler RMS at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests
do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 9/18/2024.



