



COLONIAL HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT
WEEKLY ARREST REPORT
SEPTEMBER 09-15, 2024

Arrestee Name	Age at Arrest	Case Number	Jurisdiction of Arrestee	Statute Description
EPPARD, LORI ANN	68		STAUNTON	FAIL TO APPEAR
SLEEME, NEIL DOUGLAS	51		POWHATAN	PROBATION VIOLATION
AIGNER, GREGORY LOUIS	50	2024-00010406	PETERSBURG	POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
AIGNER, GREGORY LOUIS	50	2024-00010406	PETERSBURG	POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
AIGNER, GREGORY LOUIS	50	2024-00010406	PETERSBURG	POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
THOMPSON, MELISSA LYNN	48		SOUTH CHESTERFIELD	PROBATION VIOLATION
MILLS, MATTHEW ANTHONY RUSHMORE	46		COLONIAL HEIGHTS	FAIL TO PAY FINES
Morris, Shawna Marie	46	2024-00018232	PETERSBURG	TRESPASS : GENERAL
GHOLSON, ANTOINE TERRELL	45	2024-00018115	South Chesterfield	DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
GHOLSON, ANTOINE TERRELL	45	2022-00014306	South Chesterfield	LARCENY : PETIT
ABLE, CHARLES LEE	42		COLONIAL HEIGHTS	FAIL TO APPEAR
SIMONSON, MICHAEL EVERETT, Jr	40		PETERSBURG	FAIL TO PAY FINES
RUIZ, JESSICA	39		PETERSBURG	PROBATION VIOLATION
Farmer, Desiree Shannon	38	2024-00008175	COLONIAL HEIGHTS	ENDANGER CHILD
SHAW, JOHNNY JOHATHAN	37		SOUTH CHESTERFIELD	FAIL TO APPEAR
HUGHES, MONICA MARIA	36	2024-00018224	SOUTH CHESTERFIELD	Theft From Building
SESSUMS, JACQUELINE MELISSA	36	2024-00012132	COLONIAL HEIGHTS	DISP OF MATERIAL ON PRIVATE PR
SESSUMS, JACQUELINE MELISSA	36	2024-00012132	COLONIAL HEIGHTS	ALLOW K9 TO RUN A LARGE
RUDD, KEITH RISHAWN	35		COLONIAL HEIGHTS	FAIL TO APPEAR

RUDD, KEITH RISHAWN	35		COLONIAL HEIGHTS	FAIL TO APPEAR
COLES, DEQUAN MONTREL	34		SUTHERLAND	PROBATION VIOLATION
DUNLAP, BRYSON JENNINGS, II	33		CHESTER	FAIL TO APPEAR
DUNLAP, BRYSON JENNINGS, II	33		CHESTER	FAIL TO APPEAR
WYATT, LINDSAY NICOLE	29	2024-00018043	GOOCHLAND	Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
HUNNEL, TAYLOR BRIANNE	23	2024-00015447	CHESTER	THEFT OF ANIMAL
SCOTT, SHALAKA MARDINA	23		PETERSBURG	FAIL TO APPEAR
HUNNEL, DILLION JAMES	21	2024-00015447	RICHMOND	THEFT OF ANIMAL
NEAL, DONIVAN	21	2024-00018042	NORTH CHESTERFIELD	Aggravated malicious wounding
NEAL, DONIVAN	21	2024-00018042	NORTH CHESTERFIELD	USE OF FIREARM / COMMIT FELONY
NEAL, DONIVAN	21	2024-00018042	NORTH CHESTERFIELD	SHOOTING FROM MOVING VEHICLE
NEAL, DONIVAN	21	2024-00018042	NORTH CHESTERFIELD	RECKLESSLY HANDLE FIREARM
NEAL, DONIVAN	21	2024-00018042	NORTH CHESTERFIELD	SELL, GIVE OR DISTRIBUTE NOT MORE THAN 1 OZ OF MARIJUANA
WILLIAMS, MIKEY JERMAINE	20		NEWPORT NEWS	FAIL TO APPEAR
SCOTT, CHLOE LILLIAN MICHELLE	19		COLONIAL HEIGHTS	FAIL TO APPEAR
ANSONG, CLAUDIA A	19	2024-00018389	ALEXANDRIA	Shoplifting
ANSONG, CLAUDIA A	19	2024-00018391	ALEXANDRIA	Shoplifting
MCCRAY, NEVAEH ZYLAH	18	2024-00017716	SOUTH CHESTERFIELD	LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER \$1000
MCCRAY, NEVAEH ZYLAH	18	2024-00017716	SOUTH CHESTERFIELD	FALSELY ID SELF TO POLICE OFFICER
Farmer, Isaiah Joseph	18	2024-00008175	COLONIAL HEIGHTS	SEXUAL ASSAULT AGGRAVATED
Farmer, Isaiah Joseph	18	2024-00008175	COLONIAL HEIGHTS	SODOMY FORCIBLE
JONES, NYEEASA MARIANELLA	18	2024-00018389	MANASSAS	Shoplifting
KOROMA, EDWINA AMINATA	18	2024-00018389	ALEXANDRIA	Shoplifting

KOROMA, EDWINA AMINATA	18	2024-00018391	ALEXANDRIA	Shoplifting
KOROMA, EDWINA AMINATA	18	2024-00018391	ALEXANDRIA	ILL POSS ALCOHOL
JONES, NYEESA MARIANELLA	18	2024-00018391	MANASSAS	Shoplifting
Ashley, Roy Benion, III	18	2024-00018454	Clyo	DRUNK IN PUBLIC
Total Records				46

Analyst Note: Arrest Report data was pulled from information entered into Tyler RMS at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 9/18/2024.